Recei ved: 05/29/ 2003

PSC NO. 87 Gas
NEW YORK STATE ELECTRIC & GAS
Initial Effective Date: June 1, 2003

Applicable to Service Classifications No. 1, 2, 5 of PSC No. 87 Gas

CORPORATION

New York State Electric & Gas Corporation

Gas Supply Area 1
Combined Rate Area

Statement of Gas Supply Charge

Effective: June 1, 2003

St at us:
Ef fective Date:

Statement Type: GSC
Statement No. 7
page 1 of 7

Calculated on May 29, 2003, using supplier rates forecasted to be in effect on June 1, 2003

Description

Firm Average Demand COG

Load Factor Adjustment (LFA)
Adjusted Firm Average Demand COG
Firm Average Commaodity COG

Firm Average COG w/ LFA

Factor of Adjustment (FA)

Total Average COG

Supplier Refund Adjustment

R&D Adjustment

Interim Reconciliation Adjustment
Annual Reconciliation Adjustment
Other Adjustments

GSC without Merchant Function Charge

Description

Merchant Function Charge

Dated: May 29, 2003

(per Therm)

SC No. 1 SC No. 2 SC No. 5
$0.1316 $0.1316 $0.1316
1.0193 0.9540 0.3572
$0.1341 $0.1255 $0.0470
$0.6103 $0.6103 $0.6103
$0.7444 $0.7358 $0.6573
1.0110 1.0110 1.0110
$0.7525 $0.7438 $0.6645
$0.0000 $0.0000 $0.0000
$0.0010 $0.0010 $0.0010
$0.0000 $0.0000 $0.0000
$0.0000 $0.0000 $0.0000
$0.0000 $0.0000 $0.0000
$0.7535 $0.7448 $0.6655
SC No. 1 SC No. 2 SC No. 5
$0.0164 $0.0164 $0.0164

Issued By: James A. Lahtinen, Vice President-Rates & Regulatory Economics, Binghamton, New York

Cancel l ed by Doc. Num 8 effective 07/01/2003

CANCELLED
06/ 01/ 2003



Recei ved: 05/29/2003

Statement Type: GSC
Statement No. 7
page 2 of 7

New York State Electric & Gas Corporation
Gas Supply Area 1
Elmira Rate Area
Statement of Gas Supply Charge
Effective: June 1, 2003

Applicable to Service Classifications No. 1, 2, 5 of PSC No. 87 Gas

Calculated on May 29, 2003, using supplier rates forecasted to be in effect on June 1, 2003

(per Therm)
Description SC No. 1 SC No. 2 SC No.5
Firm Average Demand COG $0.1316 $0.1316 $0.1316
Load Factor Adjustment (LFA) 1.0193 0.9540 0.3572
Adjusted Firm Average Demand COG 0.1341 0.1255 0.0470
Firm Average Commaodity COG 0.6103 0.6103 0.6103
Firm Average COG w/ LFA 0.7444 0.7358 0.6573
Factor of Adjustment (FA) 1.0110 1.0110 1.0110
Total Average COG $0.7525 $0.7438 $0.6645
Supplier Refund Adjustment $0.0000 $0.0000 $0.0000
R&D Adjustment $0.0010 $0.0010 $0.0010
Interim Reconciliation Adjustment $0.0000 $0.0000 $0.0000
Annual Reconciliation Adjustment $0.0000 $0.0000 $0.0000
Other Adjustments $0.0000 $0.0000 $0.0000
GSC without Merchant Function Charge $0.7535 $0.7448 $0.6655
Description SC No. 1 SC No. 2 SC No.5
Merchant Function Charge $0.0164 $0.0164 $0.0164

Dated: May 29, 2003

Issued By: James A. Lahtinen, Vice President-Rates & Regulatory Economics, Binghamton, New York

Cancel l ed by Doc. Num 8 effective 07/01/2003

St at us:
Ef fective Date:

EANEETLEB
06/ 01/ 2003



Recei ved: 05/29/2003

Applicable to Service Classifications No. 1, 2, 5 of PSC No. 87 Gas

New York State Electric & Gas Corporation

Gas Supply Area 1
Goshen Rate Area

Statement of Gas Supply Charge

Effective: June 1, 2003

Statement Type: GSC
Statement No. 7
page 3 of 7

Calculated on May 29, 2003, using supplier rates forecasted to be in effect on June 1, 2003

Description

Firm Average Demand COG

Load Factor Adjustment (LFA)
Adjusted Firm Average Demand COG
Firm Average Commaodity COG

Firm Average COG w/ LFA

Factor of Adjustment (FA)

Total Average COG

Supplier Refund Adjustment

R&D Adjustment

Interim Reconciliation Adjustment
Annual Reconciliation Adjustment
Other Adjustments

GSC without Merchant Function Charge

Description

Merchant Function Charge

Dated: May 29, 2003

(per Therm)

SC No. 1 SC No. 2 SC No. 5
$0.1316 $0.1316 $0.1316
1.0193 0.9540 0.3572

$0.1341 $0.1255 $0.0470
$0.6103 $0.6103 $0.6103
$0.7444 $0.7358 $0.6573
1.0110 1.0110 1.0110

$0.7525 $0.7438 $0.6645
$0.0000 $0.0000 $0.0000
$0.0010 $0.0010 $0.0010
$0.0000 $0.0000 $0.0000
$0.0000 $0.0000 $0.0000
$0.0000 $0.0000 $0.0000
$0.7535 $0.7448 $0.6655
SC No. 1 SC No. 2 SC No. 5
$0.0164 $0.0164 $0.0164

Issued By: James A. Lahtinen, Vice President-Rates & Regulatory Economics, Binghamton, New York

Cancel l ed by Doc. Num 8 effective 07/01/2003

St at us:
Ef fective Date:

EANEETLEB
06/ 01/ 2003



Recei ved: 05/29/2003

Cancel | ed by Doc.

New York State Electric & Gas Corporation

Statement of Gas Supply Charge

Gas Supply Area 1
Champlain Rate Area

Effective: June 1, 2003

Statement Type: GSC
Statement No. 7
page 4 of 7

Applicable to Service Classifications No. 1, 2, 5, 8 of PSC No. 87 Gas

Calculated on May 29, 2003, using supplier rates in effect on June 1, 2003

Description

Firm Average Demand COG

Load Factor Adjustment (LFA)
Adjusted Firm Average Demand COG
Firm Average Commaodity COG

Firm Average COG w/ LFA

Factor of Adjustment (FA)

Total Average COG

Supplier Refund Adjustment

R&D Adjustment

Interim Reconciliation Adjustment
Annual Reconciliation Adjustment
Other Adjustments

GSC without Merchant Function Charge

Description

Merchant Function Charge

Dated: May 29, 2003

St at us:
Ef fective Date:

(per Therm)

SC No. 1 SC No. 2 SC No.5 SC No. 8
$0.1316 $0.1316 $0.1316 $0.1316
1.0193 0.9540 0.3572 0.9540
$0.1341 $0.1255 $0.0470 $0.1255
$0.6103 $0.6103 $0.6103 $0.6103
$0.7444 $0.7358 $0.6573 $0.7358
1.0110 1.0110 1.0110 1.0110
$0.7525 $0.7438 $0.6645 $0.7438
$0.0000 $0.0000 $0.0000 $0.0000
$0.0010 $0.0010 $0.0010 $0.0010
$0.0000 $0.0000 $0.0000 $0.0000
$0.0000 $0.0000 $0.0000 $0.0000
$0.0000 $0.0000 $0.0000 $0.0000
$0.7535 $0.7448 $0.6655 $0.7448
SC No. 1 SC No. 2 SC No.5 SC No. 8
$0.0164 $0.0164 $0.0164 $0.0164

Issued By: James A. Lahtinen, Vice President-Rates & Regulatory Economics, Binghamton, New York

Num 8 effective 07/01/2003

EANEETLEB
06/ 01/ 2003



Recei ved: 05/29/2003

Cancel | ed by Doc.

New York State Electric & Gas Corporation

Statement of Gas Supply Charge

Gas Supply Area 2
Binghamton Rate Area

Effective: June 1, 2003

Applicable to Service Classifications No. 1, 2, 5, 9 of PSC No. 87 Gas

St at us:
Ef fective Date:

Statement Type: GSC
Statement No. 7

page 5 of 7

Calculated on May 29, 2003, using supplier rates forecasted to be in effect on June 1, 2003

Description

Firm Average Demand COG

Load Factor Adjustment (LFA)
Adjusted Firm Average Demand COG
Firm Average Commodity COG

Firm Average COG w/ LFA

Factor of Adjustment (FA)

Total Average COG

Supplier Refund Adjustment

R&D Adjustment

Interim Reconciliation Adjustment
Annual Reconciliation Adjustment
Other Adjustments

GSC without Merchant Function Charge

Description

Merchant Function Charge

Dated: May 29, 2003

(per Therm)

SC No. 1 SC No. 2 SC No.5 SC No. 9
$0.1079 $0.1079 $0.1079 $0.1079
0.9964 1.0260 0.1630 0.6090

$0.1075 $0.1107 $0.0175 $0.0657
$0.6639 $0.6639 $0.6639 $0.6639
$0.7714 $0.7746 $0.6814 $0.7296
1.0110 1.0110 1.0110 1.0110

$0.7798 $0.7831 $0.6888 $0.7376
$0.0000 $0.0000 $0.0000 $0.0000
$0.0010 $0.0010 $0.0010 $0.0010
$0.0000 $0.0000 $0.0000 $0.0000
$0.0000 $0.0000 $0.0000 $0.0000
$0.0000 $0.0000 $0.0000 $0.0000
$0.7808 $0.7841 $0.6898 $0.7386
SC No. 1 SC No. 2 SCNo.5 SC No.9
$0.0164 $0.0164 $0.0164 $0.0164

Issued By: James A. Lahtinen, Vice President-Rates & Regulatory Economics, Binghamton, New York

Num 8 effective 07/01/2003

EANEETLEB
06/ 01/ 2003



Recei ved: 05/29/2003

Cancel | ed by Doc.

New York State Electric & Gas Corporation

Statement of Gas Supply Charge

Gas Supply Area 2
Owego Rate Area

Effective: June 1, 2003

Applicable to Service Classifications No. 1, 2, 5 of PSC No. 87 Gas

St at us:
Ef fective Date:

Statement Type: GSC
Statement No. 7
page 6 of 7

Calculated on May 29, 2003, using supplier rates forecasted to be in effect on June 1, 2003

Description

Firm Average Demand COG

Load Factor Adjustment (LFA)
Adjusted Firm Average Demand COG
Firm Average Commaodity COG

Firm Average COG w/ LFA

Factor of Adjustment (FA)

Total Average COG

Supplier Refund Adjustment

R&D Adjustment

Interim Reconciliation Adjustment
Annual Reconciliation Adjustment
Other Adjustments

GSC without Merchant Function Charge

Description

Merchant Function Charge

Dated: May 29, 2003

(per Therm)

SC No. 1 SC No. 2 SC No.5
$0.1079 $0.1079 $0.1079
0.9964 1.0260 0.1630

$0.1075 $0.1107 $0.0175
$0.6639 $0.6639 $0.6639
$0.7714 $0.7746 $0.6814
1.0110 1.0110 1.0110

$0.7798 $0.7831 $0.6888
$0.0000 $0.0000 $0.0000
$0.0010 $0.0010 $0.0010
$0.0000 $0.0000 $0.0000
$0.0000 $0.0000 $0.0000
$0.0000 $0.0000 $0.0000
$0.7808 $0.7841 $0.6898
SC No. 1 SC No. 2 SCNo.5
$0.0164 $0.0164 $0.0164

Issued By: James A. Lahtinen, Vice President-Rates & Regulatory Economics, Binghamton, New York

Num 8 effective 07/01/2003

EANEETLEB
06/ 01/ 2003



Recei ved: 05/29/2003

Applicable to Service Classifications No. 1, 2, 5 of PSC No. 87 Gas

New York State Electric & Gas Corporation
Gas Supply Area 3
Lockport Rate Area
Statement of Gas Supply Charge
Effective: June 1, 2003

Statement Type: GSC
Statement No. 7
page 7 of 7

Calculated on May 29, 2003, using supplier rates forecasted to be in effect on June 1, 2003

Description

Firm Average Demand COG

Load Factor Adjustment (LFA)
Adjusted Firm Average Demand COG
Firm Average Commodity COG

Firm Average COG w/ LFA

Factor of Adjustment (FA)

Total Average COG

Supplier Refund Adjustment

R&D Adjustment

Interim Reconciliation Adjustment
Annual Reconciliation Adjustment
Other Adjustments

GSC without Merchant Function Charge

Description

Merchant Function Charge

Dated: May 29, 2003

(per Therm)
SC No. 1 SC No. 2 SC No. 5
$0.1800 $0.1800 $0.1800
0.9980 1.0072 1.0000
$0.1796 $0.1812 $0.1800
$0.6269 $0.6269 $0.6269
$0.8065 $0.8081 $0.8069
1.0110 1.0110 1.0110
$0.8153 $0.8169 $0.8157
$0.0000 $0.0000 $0.0000
$0.0010 $0.0010 $0.0010
$0.0000 $0.0000 $0.0000
$0.0000 $0.0000 $0.0000
$0.0000 $0.0000 $0.0000
$0.8163 $0.8179 $0.8167
SC No. 1 SC No. 2 SCNo.5
$0.0164 $0.0164 $0.0164

Issued By: James A. Lahtinen, Vice President-Rates & Regulatory Economics, Binghamton, New York

Cancel l ed by Doc. Num 8 effective 07/01/2003

St at us:
Ef fective Date:

EANEETLEB
06/ 01/ 2003



